INS. CASE OWNER	Jan	cc 6 / Alh1900	0743,	E 0039 100	
Serveyor.	Stere	DOI: ASSIGNM	T 1 1	este / Time :	14/1/9
Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	Jean (1	HP: D.O.A: 10/1/19 Nature of Accident:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident		# 5t
Driver Tel 1		(V/L: YES/NO)	OI GIA REPORT Insured Liability	(YES)/ NO ; TP GIA % Fin	REPORT: YES//NO al 7 Yes/No
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Limbilin	y:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	2.67 - 01 - 11 - 12				
(3/1)	2669416 - C1P(W	4130 17596 ((lhe)w	1:104 5/2/9	TAGE lon-Reporting ltr (1st): lon-Reporting ltr (2nd): lon-Reporting ltr (Final):	DATE/PIC
31/11/00an	Carled Old	Mrskan Confin	W	lotification ltr (if non-pic lall Ol: After call ltr to Ol: locumentation Check I	ist: Handler Typist
13 15181 - Klimachina	- Sout-offer to T Review Accepted)	lotification ltr (if non-pic ofter call ltr to OI: outhorisation To Act:	kup)
14(6/14	E-mailed DV.		F	elease Voucher: inal Repair Bill: ar Rental Invoice:	<u> </u>
HICH		Pending to cluseful	e 1	owing Invoice	
1816 19	File pass to W	nei two to close	P	fedical Bill: IR: //andate/Reject Instruct	
			I.	OD 'nyment Breakdown Fo	V
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: 8/8	ss 2, 123.50 (4			Emi	il Cull
Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WICTST)	85 2,272.15	Confirm with Linda / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.		Mail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	:
Loss of Rental (LOR)(20/05/) Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (5 - x	5 K 4days) - days) - days)		C 19	MA
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS 2.00	OR + LOI [Tick only one]			3
Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS - SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent) 2) Claim statut: Normal) Report Format: 1) Survey fee: 1	P 320
Total:	ss 2, 702.15	Global Sum SS:	1,5	, surrey ite.	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		mail Call	1
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Sude if N.A.) Payee 3: (Sude if N.A.)	ss 2,102.15	Name 1: ABUIN SERVI Name 2: Name 3:	CE PTELTD	4	VAN 12/1/2

Ston REF: AIG	2013 (Hp)
	IGNMENT
From Dale	Veh No _ GBF 79340 YI Respi 15/03/17
Estimated Cost	Type N.Cay / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
Fo Inspect Vehicle No	Make Toyota Highe as 2982
at Workshop m/s	Colour While A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 7988 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
lesued	- The second sec
Policy No -	CiNo:
Claims No	Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess:	Steering: (nerder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Recort)	Brake: (nprder Lammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Vels	Modi: Nil / SIRim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195 R 15 C
(Palicy Candillian)	R:
Remark The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or Michilm
Ball or Market Value	Front
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen Consistent? ; Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est Repairs A days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/1/19 D.O.I. 26/2/19
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Abwin
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT Date Person Contacted:	Frid LH
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
* Photo count uptous	
PIP\$ 2,123.50 (Red \$ 5)	214.6+/11/1
-	3.1 (1003)
-	
	v
*	
Date/Time File Pass to : Profi. Report	Dave Of Panale
. From Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to 7	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Add Fee:	
2	Interview (\$) Press
Report Format	Tech Invs 1\$ 1 tides
Lump Sum / I.B. U. (S	Weekend (\$

> Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID:	4873W
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	GBF7934D
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	26 Feb 2019
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	TOYOTA HIACE VAN TURBO 5 DR MANUAL
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	1KD2668748
Chassis No.:	JTFHT02P300211267
Maximum Power Output:	*
Open Market Value:	\$27,952.00
Original Registration Date:	15 Mar 2017
First Registration Date:	15 Mar 2017
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,398.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	14 Mar 2027
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$42,322.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$34,042.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$34,042.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Feb 2019

OK

Please arrange to survey vehicle at Stew (LKK) With Awhite 8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2 26/21/9 3-70pm #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875 Date

: 11/01/2019 TP Vehicle No. : SFB-6262-P

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD To

Attn : Motor Claim Department

: KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES Owner

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Certificate No. : 5090542925-01

Vehicle No. : GBF-7934-D

Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G (M) 5DR

Parts prices are subject to confirmation

"[[INDATEIAO ey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

Supplementary (Leo/s) must be resurveyed and a subject to leaf approval from insurance Company

Fax: 67139415 /HPo97519596:pairw

Date:

Accident Date: 10/01/2019

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

QTY	DESCRIPTION	REPAIR AMOUNT	SURVEYOR APP.
List Iten	The state of the s		- 1 Va
1	FRONT BUMPER / II	\$598.20	513.40
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS / N/C	\$50.00	7-
1	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH X MM	\$170.30	S 220
1	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH / BK	\$170.30	137.70
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH × J/M	\$125.60	*
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH X MM	\$125.60	/
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH X	\$120.70	4
1	LH FRONT DOOR	\$1,580.60	4
1	LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM × MI	\$161.90	~
1	LH FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER X ////	\$161.90	4
1	TH FRONT STEP PANEL GARNISH /	\$185.50	
1	LH FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL X AND HATT	\$215.90	4
1	LH HEADLAMP / (VI)	\$890.40	38,40
1	LH HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	\$150.60	*
	Sub Total	\$4,707.50	654
	Discount 25% on Parts	(\$1,176.88)	
		\$3,530.63	1243.50
Special I			
1	LH FRONT DOOR STICKER / NE	\$50.00	
	Sub Total	\$50.00	
Labour 8	& Misc		
	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP	\$180.00	30/0
	TO TRANSFER & REFIX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING	\$250.00	X WA
	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDNET AREAS	\$1,800.00	409
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$1,800.00	400/
	Sub Total	\$4,030.00	120

Sub Total

\$7,610.63



LINDA LIAO

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

Accident Date: 10/01/2019

DID: 67139417

Fax: 67139415

HP: 97519596

To

: 11/01/2019 TP Vehicle No. : SFB-6262-P

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

Date

: Motor Claim Department

Owner

: KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Vehicle No.

Certificate No. : 5090542925-01

: GBF-7934-D

Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G (M) 5DR

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

QTY	DESCRIPTION		REPAIR AMOUNT	SURVEYOR APP.
		GST 7%	\$532.74	
		Total	\$8.143.37	

Pléase arrange to survey vehicle at STR (LKK) WITL

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2
#07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT

16/1/19

SINGAPORE 415875 H SIGN TONG

Owner

QTY

Date : 11/01/2019

TP. Vehicle No. : SFB-6262-P
To : AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn : Motor Claim Department

Attil : Motor Claim Department

: KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Certificate No. : 5090542925-01 Vehicle No. : GBF-7934-D

DESCRIPTION

Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G (M) 5DR

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

Accident Date: 10/01/2019

REPAIR AMOUNT

LINDA LIAO

DID: 67139417

Fax: 67139415

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

SURVEYOR APP.

M, 1 . 1	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	110011111111111111111111111111111111111	
List Iten	1		
1	FRONT BUMPER	\$598.20	
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS 1/1	\$50.00	2-
1	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH X	\$170.30	
/ 1	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH	\$170.30	
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH X	\$125.60	
/ 1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH	\$125.60	
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH	\$120.70	
1	LH FRONT DOOR & R	\$1,580.60	
1	LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM	\$161.90	
1	LH FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER X	\$161.90	
1	LH FRONT STEP PANEL GARNISH /	\$185.50	
X	LH FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL / X	\$215.90	
1	LH HEADLAMP	\$890.40	
1	LH HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET X	\$150.60	
	Sub Total	\$4,707.50	
2°X	Discount 25% on Parts	(\$1,176.88)	
letre s	pm 28/2/19 11-35am	\$3,530.63	
Special	Nett	,	
1	LH FRONT DOOR STICKER	\$50.00	
	Sub Total	\$50.00	
Labour	& Misc		
	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP	\$180.00	30%
	TO TRANSFER & REFIX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING	\$250.00	×
	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDNET AREAS	\$1,800.00	409
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$1,800.00	400/
	Sub Total	\$4,030.00	

Sub Total

\$7,610.63



LINDA LIAO

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

Accident Date: 10/01/2019

DID: 67139417 Fax: 67139415 HP: 97519596

TP Vehicle No. : SFB-6262-P

: 06/03/2019

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

Date

: Motor Claim Department

Owner

: KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Certificate No. : 5090542925-01

Vehicle No.

: GBF-7934-D Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G [M] 5DR

FINAL REPAIR COST DETAILS

QTY	DESCRIPTION	REPAIR AMOUNT	SURVEYOR APP.	
List Item	1	Ÿ		60
1	FRONT BUMPER	\$598.20	\$598.20	74
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	\$20.00	\$20.00	/
1	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH	\$170.30	10	
1	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH	\$170.30	\$170.30	11
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH	\$125.60		
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH	\$125.60	\$125.60	×
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH	\$120.70		
1	LH FRONT DOOR	\$1,580.60		
1	LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM	\$161.90		
1	LH FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER	\$161.90		
1	LH FRONT STEP PANEL GARNISH	\$185.50	\$185.50	1
1	LH FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL	\$215.90		
1	LH HEADLAMP	\$890.40	\$890.40	18
1	LH HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	\$150.60		
	Sub Total	\$4,677.50	\$1,990.00	
	Discount 25% on Parts	(\$1,169.38)	(\$497.50)	- 7
		\$3,508.13	\$1,492.50	12
Special	Nett	ľ	PARTICIPA	
1	LH FRONT DOOR STICKER	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Sub Total	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Labour	& Misc			. 5
	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP	\$30.00	\$30.00	1
	TO TRANSFER & REFIX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING	\$250.00	9	
	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDNET AREAS	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	
	Sub Total	\$3,880.00	\$830.00	0
1	0 - 1141.50 Sub Total	\$7,438.13	\$2,372.5	0
	1 - 50 4 mys		Page 1 of	2

L - 830 2123-50

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, 8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, SINGAPORE 415875

Company Registration No. 201318685G



LINDA LIAO

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

DID: 67139417 Fax: 67139415

HP: 97519596

TP Vehicle No. : SFB-6262-P

: 06/03/2019

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn Owner

Date

: Motor Claim Department

: KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Certificate No. : 5090542925-01

Vehicle No.

: GBF-7934-D

Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G (M) 5DR

Accident Date: 10/01/2019

FINAL REPAIR COST DETAILS

QTY	DESCRIPTION		REPAIR AMOUNT	SURVEYOR APP.
		GST 7%	\$520.67	\$166.08
		Total	\$7,958.79	\$2,538.58

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

AbwinM9 - Linda Liao < lindaliao@AbwinM9.com>

Sent:

Monday, 22 April 2019 11:45 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019

Attachments:

THIRD PARTY INSURER ENQUIRY.pdf; AIG AUTHORISED LETTER.pdf; BKW TAX

INV.pdf; GBF7924D LOD.pdf; GBF7934D AIG TAX INV.pdf; LETTER OF

AUTHORISED.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please refer to attached document for your action.

Thank you

* Notice

Our email address has changed, please update your records.

With effect from 19th March 2019, my primary email address will change to lindaliao@AbwinM9.com

Please update my contact information in your address book and direct your messages to my new email address. You messages are important to me, thanks for keeping my information up to date.

Warmest regards,



Linda Liao Claims Executive DID +65 6713 9417 HP +65 9751 9596

Abwin Service Pte Ltd

T +65 6713 9400 | F +65 6713 9415 No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #07-48 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875



Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject to insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Linda Liao < lindaliao@abwin.com.sg> Sent: Wednesday, 23 January 2019 2:58 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG19000743/pa3

Dear Mei Kwan

Please advise the liability as soon as possible.

Thank you Regards

ABWIN[®]

Abwin Service Pte Ltd No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875

Linda Liao Motor Claim Executive DID +65 6713 9417 HP:9751 9596 T +65 6713 9400 | F +65 6713 9415 Website | Facebook | Linkedin

Looking to start a new business soon? Find out how we can provide you with a complete vehicle ownership solution and much more!

Click here to view our listing >>



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 14 January, 2019 12:11 PM

To: Linda Liao < lindaliao@abwin.com.sg>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG19000743/pa3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our principal to release OI GIA report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: <u>MeiKwan@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Linda Liao < lindaliao@abwin.com.sg> Sent: Saturday, 12 January, 2019 9:13 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019

Dear Meikwan

Please advise the liability as soon as possible.

Thank you Regards

ABWIN

Abwin Service Pte Ltd No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875

Linda Liao

Motor Claim Executive

DID +65 6713 9417 HP:9751 9596

T +65 6713 9400 | F +65 6713 9415

Website | Facebook | LinkedIn

Looking to start a new business soon? Find out how we can provide you with a complete vehicle ownership solution and much more!

Click here to view our listing >>



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 11 January, 2019 7:19 PM

To: Linda Liao < lindaliao@abwin.com.sg; Admin A admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please provide us GIA report.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: <u>MeiKwan@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Linda Liao <<u>lindaliao@abwin.com.sg</u>>
Sent: Friday, 11 January, 2019 4:01 PM
To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019

Dear

Please arrange survey before repair and advise the liability as soon as possible.

Thank you Regards

ABWIN

Abwin Service Pte Ltd No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875

Linda Liao

Motor Claim Executive

DID +65 6713 9417 HP:9751 9596

T +65 6713 9400 | F +65 6713 9415

Website | Facebook | LinkedIn

Looking to start a new business soon? Find out how we can provide you with a complete vehicle ownership solution and much more!

Click here to view our listing >>



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 13 May 2019 4:25 PM

To:

AbwinM9 - Yvonne Wong

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

SFB6262P & GBF7934D on 10/01/2019 //LKK REF: CC6/AIG19000743/Epa3

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 2,272.15
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$100.00) (w/GST)	\$ 428.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
TOTAL	\$ 2,702.15

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

AbwinM9 - Linda Liao lindaliao@AbwinM9.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 June 2019 3:53 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Khanchna (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019

Dear Hsiao

We accepted the cost of repair offer as below:

Cost of repair: \$ 2272.15

Loss of Rental 4 days X 100.00=\$ 428.00

Lta / GIA Search Fee : \$ 2.00 Total : \$ 2702.15

Thank you

** Notice

Our email address has changed, please update your records.

With effect from 19th March 2019, my primary email address will change to <u>lindaliao@AbwinM9.com</u>

Please update my contact information in your address book and direct your messages to my new email address.

You messages are important to me, thanks for keeping my information up to date.

Warmest regards,



Linda Liao

Claims Executive DID +65 6713 9417 HP +65 9751 9596

Abwin Service Pte Ltd

T +65 6713 9400 | F +65 6713 9415 No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #07-48 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 12 June, 2019 8:56 AM

To: AbwinM9 - Linda Liao <lindaliao@AbwinM9.com>

Cc: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Linda,

Kindly refer to the attached email which is self-explanatory.

My colleague, Ms Khanchna had sent offer to your good office.

Thanks.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: AbwinM9 - Linda Liao < lindaliao@AbwinM9.com>

Sent: Monday, 10 June 2019 5:50 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the letter of demand to you dated 20/04/2019.

To date we have yet to received your settlement offer.

Please let us have your settlement offer soonest possible.

Thank you

** Notice

Our email address has changed, please update your records.

With effect from 19th March 2019, my primary email address will change to lindaliao@AbwinM9.com

Please update my contact information in your address book and direct your messages to my new email address. You messages are important to me, thanks for keeping my information up to date.

Warmest regards,



ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD 8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2 #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875

Your Ref:

Our Ref: AC19010015

20/04/2019

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,



ACCIDENT ON 10/01/2019 INVOLVING GBF-7934-D & SFB-6262-P CHAI CHEE STREET

We are authorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, GBF-7934-D, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured's vehicle. The vehicle owner has requested and authorised us to assist him/her in presenting his claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, SFB-6262-P, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/claimant.

	(EROE)	\$3,172.95
8. Others		2
7. Medical Fees		*
6. TP/GIA Fees		\$2.00
5. LTA Fees		
4. Survey Fees		20
3. Lass of Use (0 x \$0.00)		55
2. 7 days Car Rental x \$120.00		\$898.80
1. Cost of Repair		\$2,272.15

Repair/Excess Bill	GIA/Police Report(s)	Power of Attorney	Medical Bill
Surveyor Report	GIA/TP Search	Car Rental Bill	Witness Statement
Coloured Photographs	Insurance Certificate	Others:	-
Kindly look into the matter ar	nd let us hear from you on the	settlement of our client's clair	m as soon as possible.
Please note that it is a conditi	ion of any settlement reached	that it shall be without prejud	ice to any personal injury claim
(if any) of the owner/driver/o			
Yours faithfully, ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD	SE S		
	m		

LINDA LIAO

Claims Department

E-mail: lindaliao@abwin.com.sg

We enclose the following documents to support the claims:-

DID: 67139417



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG19000743/pa3

01 FEB 2019

SEAH TECK GHEE 35 WARINGIN WALK SINGAPORE 416290

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFB 6262P & GBF 7934D ALONG/AT CHAI CHEE ST ON 10/01/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBF 7934D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver's favour as your vehicle changed lane and collided with third party. Under Motor Accident Guide, vehicles should keep in the proper lane and change lane only when it is safe. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1, Kristalblu Food Equipment Services ("the third party cli	
of BLK 55 \$ 06-208 that three prive Singapore 460055 (a owner of GBF 79340 (vehicle no.) hereby a ABININ Service Pte Utd	
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle noG677390	that was
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10/1/2019 (dat	
7- Innotion of 510 chai thee street (1	location)
involving vehicle no/s SFB 6262P ("the acci	dent").
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being favour of the workshop.	mado m
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	
Date thisday ofApr(month) 20_19(year)	
Signed by "the third party element" Signed by "the workshop"	N SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Date: 01/04/2019

From: Kristanbly Food Equipment Services

My Vehicle No.: G87 7934D Other Vehicles: S786262P

Accident Date: 10/01/2019 Location: T- Junction of 510 chai cheest

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Ala Asia Parific Insurana Pte Utal
(Third Party and/or Third Party Insurer)

I have authorised ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD to proceed with the repairs to my accident damaged vehicle and to proceed with 3rd Party Insurance Claims against Third Party and / or its Insurer on my behalf for property damages, costs, and expenses, including loss of use, loss of rental, medical fees and legal costs.

To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement of compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

As ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will be handling the entire 3rd Party Claims, which includes signing / submission of all relevant documents and negotiation of my claims on my behalf, kindly forward and make payable all proceeds of my claims to ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD.

I confirm that the payment of any negotiated settlement with and accepted by ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will serve as an effectual discharge of my claims against the Third Party and / or its Insurer for the damage caused.

I further confirmed and accept that:

I will indemnify & keep Abwin Service Pte Ltd indemnified in connection with or arising from the claim and under i) no circumstances that will hold Abwin Service Pte Ltd liable for any losses or damages of whatever nature arising from or in connection with the claim;

Abwin Service Pte Ltd does not guarantee and never represented that the Insurer & or Third Party will fully ii) indemnify me for the damage and/or the repair costs and that I shall continue to be liable to Abwin Service for the

whole repair costs.

Policyholder's Signature / Company's Stamp (if applicable)

mohamed Tira Bin mond Ali

NRIC No./ROC No.: 57128280 6

Designation:

Divertor

Witness's Signature

Name: Linda

C8(88387 D NRIC No.:

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/L	ABWIN SERVICE F	TE LTD		_("the workshop") hereby confirm the	nat
we/I have LKK AU for S\$	e reached an agreeme JTO CONSULTAN 2,272.15 (Repair Co	of the state of th	ointed surveyoname of surve (Loss of Us	or of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte I eyor) with respect to the amount claim e/Rental), SS 2.00 (Disbursement)	td ed for
				accident which occurred on 10/01/2019 (location)	
involving	g vehicle no/s <u>SFB62</u> orkshop".	52P . This is pu	rsuant to the in	nspection conducted on 26/02/2019 (da	te)
We/I con	firm that we/I are/am	authorized by t	he owner KRIS	STALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICE	s
(the third paragrap)	d party claimant") of h and we/I have full	vehicle no authority to set	GBF7934D_m tle the matter	nake the claim as set out in the abo on his/her behalf in a manner that w y "the third party claimant".	ve
loss and/ after the suffered	or expense that they washove said agreemen	rill or have alrea t lodges a furth f repairs and/or	ady incurred in er claim again r rental and/or	acific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damag in the event that "the third party claima not the former for any loss and expen- r loss of use pursuant to the damage	nt" ses
third par	nfirm that the agreem ty claimant" pursuant and without admission	to the accident	and that furth	and final settlement of any claim of " er this settlement is reached on a with	the
	eement is subject to e jurisdiction over any			re law and the Singapore Courts ha	ive
Dated th	is [[th] (day) of	June	(month) 20	19 (year)	
((4KK)			Con Date Mo.	
Signed h	ov appointed surveyor			Signed by "the workshop" (with chor)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"



ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD 8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2 #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875 Tel: 67139400, Fax: 67138415

Co. Reg. No.: 201318685G, GST No.: 201318685G

TAX INVOICE

INV19040030

To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY

#07-16 AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

Date: 22/04/2019

Vehicle No.: GBF-7934-D

Make: TOYOTA

Model: HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO

IV G (M) 5DR

Attention:

Date of Accident: 10/01/2019

5/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)
	BEING SUCCESSFUL CLAIM FOR VEHICLE NO. GBF-7934-D ACCIDENT ON 10/01/2019 AS FOLLOWS :-		
2	REPAIR COSTS	1.000	\$2,123.50

SUB TOTAL

\$2,123.50

7% GST

\$148.65

TOTAL

\$2,272.15

Remarks:

For ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

Payment by cheque should be crossed and made payable to ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD.

Page 1 of 1



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

	CONTRACTOR SECTION	2007002700
	DATE	INVOICE NO.
Ì	11-Mar-2019	A 39106

INVOICE TO ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD 8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT- GATE 2 SINGAPORE 415875

		VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
		A 39106	11-Mar-2019	GBB 7071 P
	DESCRIPTION	NO, OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FR YOUR REF: D	For Payment Veh. No. SR No. Good Received Invoice Verified Approved	BF 7934	120.00	840.0
GST @	7%			\$58.80
001				

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 200106276D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D Website: www.bkw.sg A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd



bizSAFI



BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6668 VHA No: A 39106

ACRA No: 20-0106276-0 GST Reg. No: 20-0106278-0

24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

VENUEL CORRESPONDED

VENUEL COR

VEHICLE	HIRING	AGREEMEN	r
VEHICLE	HIMING	MALLENIE	•

THE PARTY OF THE P			VEHICLE HIRI	NG AGRE	EMENT			No. in contrast of		-
THE REAL PROPERTY.	HIRER'S PA	RTICULARS		Hirer's Ow	vn Vehicle	No:		lace Veh No	-	19340
tama (as in VC)	nstalla	Tand Blui	man Arrives	Loan Vehi	cle No:	158 300	IP.	VR No		
NRIC/Passport No:	2/06/27	Date of Birth:		Make & M	odel:	Il mrc		Auto/Mar	nual Group	8
Address: 55 C	CHE CHE	FIRIVE	st 000 55 ,			CHARGES		1	\$	cts
40	J-208		s(7000 -)	Daily	7	day @\$	7.0	Per day	\$34	X Y
Name & Address of Em	player			Weekly/M	onthly	week (9\$	Per wee	k/Monthly		
		Baltina Basi	11 - V4 -	Others				1000		-
Occupation		Driving Exp:		CDW/PAI		@s	Per di	ay/Monthly		
Driving Licence No		Passed Date		Delivery/0	Collection 1	Svc		-		- 23
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Ott Tel(O)		HF.	90064299				GST	+/-	1158	-
10107		PARTICULAR	s	OR No:			1000	UB-TOTAL	181	8 33
Nume (as in I/C)//				Petrol Level	OUT -	1 124	1/2 3/4	F		
Name (as in t/G)	03 (3 (3 (3 (3)))	Conte of Birth	19/27/1971	Sucharge	IN		V			
Address 64	55 du	choe Dr	10 Age:	First		FREE per day	GST			
# 01-75/4			- 3169072	ot	cents	argusble per km	TOTAL	CHARGES	5	
Occupation			11/02/199> m					Bank:		
Driving Licence No:		Passed / Expir	act No: 9 00 (1/2) (1/2)		Deposit :	S VMC/AMEX/CH	2 No:	- Marine		
D/L Type: Local/InfI/O	thers:	Con	BUT ON THE PROPERTY.	-	-	Gard ID N	- The State of the Local Co.	1		
6	a /T	TI		Expiry I	s in Card		40-			
	0	19				CESS (Subject to	DETI-S	Cura	-	
					(102	The state of the s	7		In	
A - Accidents	4			Hirer's	Signature	· V		Additional	Driver's S	ignature
S - Scratimes X - Crack		1			PORE Use					
made on the chi	agreement and	voucher. All inf	both sides of this agre raffic infringements ma ormation I have been years of age and under	n given BKV legs 55 suffs	Costs on a	Car Pte Ltd in full indemnity bas ned by you in map	a), whatsoevect of the web	er and howse icie or the us	peser broug e or the ope hy event of	ht against eation of t an accion
and qualified a springer cost 2. All vehicles are A service that he tall to return 3. No return for	driving experience a to be Borne by the e supplied with per up of \$5 on top of in the vehicle of the early return of vehi	he Hiser/the Authoria trol and should return a petrol surcharge is appropriate petrol I coe. The hirer shall to	payable by the hiner sho evel. e liable for additional than between of CDW and/o	The social state of the so	owner rese arred. Any to tke or permit resive small coat of remo Hirar agree and keys into	ree the right hat to amage to the car w it amaking and tran- e.g. organette duri- yang the offensive at that a punctured lide of vehicle, by the	replace an or will be repair a sport of pells an or pet's for smell or pet of tyre, ampty p (self does no	d BKW author in the vehicle self, the hirer in the hirer in the hirer in the set of the	vised works vise not all and/or drive on \$200 - \$4 es of vehicle breakdown led upon to	hop. owed. Any or shall be igo. o's key or i and that respond to
where applica day rental. 4. Use of the vel pedeling or in. 5. Vehicle strict	nice for illegal pur inficking emugglin y for Singapore un	pose (For instance: g), is strictly prohibit is only and may not	n connection with theft, o	orug 10, in o repo	n occurrence ese of accident out must be lability from event of an a hissi-Drive	e, the Hirer shall blight, the hirer shall be made within 24 ha all parties claim. F accident, r also have the res	par the cost of report to	as office invite comply, the count have to	nediately. Av hirer will ha be paid into the radiator vitall and does	n accident ve to borr mediately vater level s not have
of non-disclosed. The haw and caused, all to whatsower re	tura of Mataysia Li for driver small be affic violations, fine eason in respect o	responsible for all da so and penalties import for in connection will the for all of	eneges or losses however seed on the vehicle for n it's use or operation sims, damages, losses, and cost expense (includ-	vor suff 12 All o	ficient water customers' o pose of com indenstand ar	Any damage to the data will be kept shipleting the sales to address to the per- ditions Page.	notly configure	ud of paralle	lely used to	Cities
Ciple Opt	Time Out	Mileage	Check By		Remarks		360	TOTAL STATE		CE CO
-114	1140	to Sequired To Sign	in The Column "Signatur	e Of Hirer Drive	r Failing Wi	nich The Day And T	Come Secretary	Below Shall	Ba Diserved	To Be Th
Day And Time Th	vehicle is Retur	ned To BKW Rent A	in The Column "Signatur Car Pte Ltd And The San ured my belonging items	e Shall Be Aco from the rental	epted As Co vehicle (cas	nclusive Evidence hoard, parking cou	porm, etc)*	14/	11	origina of
Questioned On A	Time In	Mileage	Check By		Remarks			1.00	1	4
	100		US MA				12/	Hiror's Driver	Signature	



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-006079

Date of Request:

11/01/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Abwin Service Pte Ltd No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

11/01/2019

Enquiry By

Linda Liao

TP Vehicle No.

SFB6262P

Accident Date

10/01/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

65-6419-3000



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-006079

Date of Request:

11/01/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Abwin Service Pte Ltd No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

11/01/2019

Enquiry By

Linda Liao

TP Vehicle No. Accident Date

SFB6262P 10/01/2019

Enquiry Result

Insurer Tel. No. Period of Insurance TP Vehicle No. Insurer 06/12/2018-05/12/2019 65-6419-3000 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

12/12/2018-11/12/2019

Thank You.

SFB6262P

SFB6262P

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	15 Jan 2019 Edit Reg		26 Feb 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,123.5 Edit Estim		2,123.50 View Rpt		Pending fo Report Cancel Cas	74
	Main		Reference	Clai	m Details		Document	ts]	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
insured:	SEAH TEC	K GHEE, ID: S	1461735C						
Main Claimant:	KRISTAL	BLU FOOD EQUI	PMENT SERVICES,	Co. Reg. No	.: 531048	73W			
Vehicle Reg No.:	GBF793	GBF7934D			ate of Loss		9 06:00 - :59 and 26 Days Fr	om LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 166	TP / 1667494671SG			olicy/Cover ate No.:	180014718	3 (Comprehensi	ve)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SFB6262	•		1.00	olicy No. Daimant):	5090542925-01			
	1			E	cess:				
Repairer:	Abwin Se	rvice Pte Ltd (F	(Q) No. 8 Kaki Bukit	Avenue 4, #0	7-48 Premi	er@Kaki Bukit	Gate 2, 415875	Kaki Bukit - Tel:	6713 9400
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuran	ce Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000	[Handled b	y Foo, Chit Yan] Chityan.Foo@ai	g.com
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster	LKK Auto	Consultants Pt	e Ltd (HQ) - Tei: 62	56-3561 [1	landled by	CHEN TSUE	ree] [Final	Rpt due 23/01	/2019]
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	ew All Compo	se Case Mail
There are n	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS∃				View All S	earch Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Tas	k Group Subjec	t Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Created O	Done

Claim Documents

*GBF7934D (1667494671SG)

[SFB6262P]

TP

KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES

Jan 10 2019 6:00AM

[SEAH TECK GHEE]

Abwin Service Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 💟	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		7 nar	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumbnail	-
1	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	100
2	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
4	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
9	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	120
12	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	1
17	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	8
19	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	2
22	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	1
23	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	2
26	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
29	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	3
31	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
32	17/04/19 13:57	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	S
33	17/04/19 13:57	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	Ø
34	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	

Merimen e-Claims

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per i	page 🗸	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	+
35	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
36	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	3
37	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	17/04/19 13:57	General View	0	Load 3PG	Z
39	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
40	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
41	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	[V]
42	Acceptance and a part of the second		0	Time to the second	[X]
-	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts		Load JPS	-
43	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	120
44	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	4
45	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
46	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	8
47	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	100
48	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
49	17/04/19 13:58	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per s	page V	121
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	14/01/19 12:09	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
2	14/01/19 12:09	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	14/03/19 21:36	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	27/06/19 10:42	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	27/06/19 10:42	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	27/06/19 10:42	Release Voucher	0	Load POF	
7	27/06/19 10:42	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
В	27/06/19 10:42	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
9	27/06/19 10:42	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/01/19 12:00	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
LEMIN		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	-	62P (Insd ve		Model:		TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 D (M)		
	GBF7934D (TP veh)							
Date of Accident:	10/01/2019							
					_			
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[] Yes		[X] No				
Repair Estimate		: \$	8,143					
Final Repair Cost			: \$	2,272.	15			
Loss of Use			: \$			days at \$0.00 per day		
Rental (if any)			: \$	428.	428.00 4 days			
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	2.	00			
Others:			: \$	0.	00			
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	2,702.	15			
Is Third Party Wor below) A) For Non GIA R	- 0				[X]	NO (Kindly indicate		
B) For GIA Regist	3) For GIA Registered Workshop:			BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:				
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia						(%) where BOLA does not apply.		
Remarks						opening the telephone and the second		
10 0000 0000000								
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Breakdov	wn					
1) Abwin Service	Pte Ltd			: \$		2,702.1		
2)				: \$				
3)				: \$				
•								
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN		27 Jun 2019				
LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte Ltd		Date				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG19000743/EPA3Q2

Date:

27/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800147183

Claimant Vehicle

GBF7934D

Insured Vehicle No :

SFB6262P

No : Date of Loss:

10/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1667494671SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

GBF7934D

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 D (M) 15/03/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Engine No:

1KD2668748

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

Chassis No: Odometer: JTFHT02P300211267 79888 km

Engine Capacity:

2982 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Mar

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Tes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195 R15C

Rear Tyre Size:

195 R15C

Front Left Side:

Michelin 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Michelin 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Michelin 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Nett Liability (S\$)

Michelin 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,580.62	1,293.50	2,287.12	63.87
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,030.00	830.00	3,200.00	79.40
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	2,287.12 0.00 3,200.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	7,610.62	2,123.50	5,487.12	72.10
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	532.74	148.65	384.09	72.10
	Nett Amount (S\$)	8,143.36	2,272.15	5,871.21	72.10
	+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$100.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S\$)		428.00		
	+ Do	oc/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/02/2019

Date Inspected:

26/02/2019 Inspected At:

Abwin Service Pte Ltd (HQ)

No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2

Singapore 415875

2,702.15

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster:	CHEN TSUE YEE	Manager:	CHEW HSIAO TONG				

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

lars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
T BUMPER	Broken	598.20 FL	*528.40 FL
T BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FL	*20.00 FL
T BUMPER RETAINER RH	Not Necessary	170.30 FL	*-FL
T BUMPER RETAINER LH	Broken	170.30 FL	*137.20 FL
T BUMPER BRACKET RH	Not Necessary	125.60 FL	*-FL
T BUMPER BRACKET LH	Not Necessary	125.60 FL	*- FL
T BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH	Not Necessary	120.70 FL	*-FL
ONT DOOR	Repair	1,580.60 FL	*-FL
ONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM	Not Necessary	161.90 FL	*-FL
ONT DOOR HINGE UPPRER	Not Necessary	161.90 FL	*- FL
ONT STEP PANEL GARNISH	Crushed	185.50 FL	*185.50 FL
ONT DOOR STEP PANEL	Not Necessary	215.90 FL	*-FL
ADLAMP	Cut	890.40 FL	*786.90 FL
ADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	Not Necessary	150.60 FL	*- FL
ONT DOOR STICKER	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
The	Sub Total (S\$)	4,757.50	1,708.00
- List Item Discount on L Iter		1,176.88	414.50
	Total Parts (S\$)	3,580.62	1,293.50
		Total Parts (S\$) _ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.	

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP	New	180.00	30.00
2	TO TRANSFER & REFIX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING	New	250.00	0.00
3	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREAS	New	1,800.00	400.00
4	TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,800.00	400.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	4,030.00	830.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >